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HIV+ HIV+ HIV+ HIV+ HIV+ HIV+ HIV+ HIV+

1. HIV PREVALENCE people Total % people Total % people Total % people Total % people Total % people Total % people Total % people Total %
1.1 All Participants 837 4,330 19%| 565 3,204 18% V| 945 5896 16% V| 612 4349 14% Vv 1,327 5,149 26%| 912 4,165 22% v 1,690 8312 20% V| 1,165 6,176 19% V¥
1.2 Age Group
15-16 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 13 488 3% 5 530 1% V 11 727 2% A 23 702 3% A
17-19 12 1,017 1% 7 699 1% V 18 1223 1% A 26 845 3% A 75 760 10% 31 682 5% V 51 1326 4% V 30 825 4% V
20-24 91 1,113 8% 39 78 5% V 58 1,401 4% V 44 951 5% A 270 1,017 27% 119 737 16% VY 258 1,813 14% V 145 1277 11% V¥V
25-34 406 1,203 34% 250 936 27% VY 345 1,703 20% V 239 1,387 17% V 607 1,498 41% 445 1195 37% V 836 2,589 32% V 596 2,015 30% VY
35-44 231 621 37% 188 478 39% A 374 954 39% V 206 698 30% V 362 1,371 26% 312 1,014 31% A 534 1,849 29% V 371 1,340 28% V
45-54 97 365 27% 81 298 27% A 150 612 25% V 97 454 21% VY - - - - - - - - - — - - -
1.3 Marital Status
Single 171 2,290 7% 80 1,554 5% V 96 2700 4% V 87 1,857 5% A 118 1,286 9% 67 1310 5% V 110 2272 5% V 93 1,623 6% A
Married 562 1,800 31% 427 1,507 28% V 719 2922 25% V 452 2256 20% VY 686 2,861 24% 484 2,189 22% V 916 4595 20% V 612 3,494 18% V
Divorced/separated/widowed 104 227 46% 57 134 43% V 130 271 48% A 71 203 35% VY 523 983 53% 360 658 55% A 664 1,437 46% V 445 992 45% VY
1.4 Education
None/primary 333 1,359 25% 193 787 25% A 316 1,360 23% V 171 824 21% V 706 2,357 30% 432 1,507 29% V 657 2,533 26% VY 363 1,521 24% V
Secondary/higher 504 2,958 17% 367 2,389 15% V 617 4,450 14% V 431 3,469 12% V 621 2,776 22% 462 2604 18% VY 963 5519 17% V 761 4511 17% V¥
1.5 Employment Status
Formal employment 446 1,901 23% 298 1,292 23% V 415 2,005 21% V 183 1,100 17% V 198 585 34% 171 458 37% A 267 832 32% V 153 529 29% V
Subsistence agriculture/ 193 935 21% 91 422 22% A 171 910 19% V 75 473 16% V¥ 465 1,616 29% 173 715 24% VY 198 863 23% VY 48 211 23% V
Unemployed 147 904 16% 102 711 14% Vv 240 1,683 14% V 233 1,747 13% V 622 2,311 27% 412 1,719 24% Vv 968 4,538 21% V 800 4,107 19% V
Student 2 362 1% 2 462 0% V 14 757 2% A 19 491 4% A 9 493 2% 12 760 2% VY 22 1219 2% A 28 870 3% A
1.6 Commercial Sector
Commercial Estate 306 1,275 24% 223 904 25% A 295 1,399 21% V 143 791 18% V 124 350 35% 108 261 41% A 212 614 35% V 117 358 33% V
Other 140 626 22% 75 388 19% VY 127 606 21% A 40 309 13% V 74 235 31% 63 197 32% A 55 218 25% VY 36 171 21% Vv
2. QUESTIONS & ANSWERS ON KNOWLEDGE, RISK PERCEPTION & STIGMA

Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total
2.1 Knowledge - Modes of Transmission* Yes Asked % Yes Asked % Yes Asked % Yes Asked % Yes Asked % Yes Asked % Yes Asked % Yes Asked 9%
Sex with infected partner 4,302 4,328 99%| 3,223 3,237 100% A| 5,896 5917 100% A| 4229 4,239 100% A 5,070 5,146 99% | 4,212 4,229 100% A 8,319 8,352 100% A| 6,142 6211 99% V
Ritual scarification (Kutemwa nyora) 3,598 4,301 84%| 2,425 3,227 75% V| 3,135 5,908 53% V 1,394 3,525 40% V 4,679 5,122 91%| 2,753 4,214 65% V 6,341 8,333 76% A| 3,174 5685 56% VY
Mosquito bites 1,748 4,326 40%( 1,121 3,238 35% V| 1,643 5908 28% V 739 4,136 18% VY 2,275 5142 44% | 1,245 4227 29% V 2,747 8357 33% A| 1878 6,115 31% V
Sharing utensils 1,215 4,314 28% 634 3,214 20% V 651 5894 11% V 597 4,170 14% A 1,095 5,101 21% 667 4216 16% V 1,328 8315 16% A| 1,037 6,101 17% A
2.2 Knowledge - Factors Thought to Increase Risk*
Presence of STDs 3,729 4,327 86%| 2,694 3,236 83% V| 4989 5911 84% A 3,318 4,150 80% V 3,650 5,130 71% | 3,536 4,225 84% A 7,293 8352 87% A| 5329 6,196 86% V
Condoms 888 4,325 21% 495 3,236 15% VY 518 5907 9% V 430 4,208 10% A 1,365 5,138 27% 897 4226 21% VY 1,928 8355 23% A| 1,242 6,106 20% V
Witchcraft 517 4,320 12% 210 3,233 6% V 231 5905 4% V 125 4213 3% V 356 5,133 7% 302 4224 7% A 262 8352 3% VYV 471 6,079 8% A
2.3 Knowledge - Infant Infection
Infants can be infected via breastfeeding 3,472 4,323 80%| 2,521 3,236 78% V| 4,698 5915 79% A 2,695 4,054 66% VY 3,715 5,137 72% | 3,075 4229 73% A 6,483 8,348 78% A| 3,875 5874 66% V
Al children of HIV+ women infected 3,605 4,324 83%| 2,359 3,235 73% V| 3911 5901 66% V 1,607 4375 37% V 4,114 5137 80% | 2,757 4,226 65% V 4,464 8349 53% V| 1975 6215 32% V
2.4 Knowledge - HIV versus AIDS
HIV+ person can always be identified visually 2,114 4,308 49%| 1,514 3,230 47% V| 2233 5896 38% V 1,315 4,371 30% V 2,294 5,108 45% | 1,805 4,216 43% V 3,161 8,326 38% V| 2,189 6,202 35% V
2.5 Stigma (Kusemwa)
Willing to care for an infected relative 3,921 4,318 91%| 3,088 3,236 95% A| 5596 5,908 95% V 3,943 4,377 90% VY 4,644 5135 90% | 3,960 4,226 94% A 7,787 8,346 93% V| 5733 6,208 92% V
Cared for a relative with AIDS § 1,097 4,330 25%| 1,174 3,238 36% A| 2485 5917 42% A 1,429 4385 33% V 1,767 5,149 34% | 1,904 4,229 45% A 3911 8,357 47% A| 2725 6215 44% V
If infected, think neighbours would help 2,438 4,305 57%| 2,154 3,231 67% A| 4303 5902 73% A 3,049 4374 70% VYV 2,060 5,104 40% | 2,583 4,206 61% A 5171 8,326 62% A| 4,205 6,203 68% A
Disclosure on HIV +ve status (to anyone) 29 48 60% 86 191 45%
3. SEXUAL BEHAVIOUR & STD SYMPTOMS & TREATMENT SERVICES

Said:  Total Said  Total % Said:  Total Said:  Total Said:  Total Said:  Total Said:  Total Said:  Total
3.1 Sexual Behaviour Yes asked %, Yes asked Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes _asked % Yes _asked % Yes _asked % Yes asked %
More than one partner in last month** 375 3,576 10% 262 2,534 10% V 305 4666 7% VY 136 3433 4% V 79 4127 2% 30 309 1% V 43 6434 1% V 22 4823 0% V
One or more new partner(s) in the last year. 1,768 3,582 49% 826 2,467 33% V| 1,635 4,665 35% A 932 3,378 28% VY 818 4,129 20% 400 2994 13% V 791 6,433 12% V 880 4,743 19% A
Consistent condom use with all casual partners for >=3 years 275 1,208 23% A 673 2,136 32% A 451 1,280 35% A 39 345 11% A 148 678 22% A 236 708 33% A
3.2 STD Symptoms - Last 12 Months
Genital Discharge 273 4,328 6% 134 3238 4% V 127 5916 2% V 93 4377 2% V 1,103 5,146 21% 518 4229 12% V 672 8348 8% V 371 6202 6% V
3.3 Last STD Symptoms - Where Sought Treatment
Hospital/Clinic*** 1,344 1,586 85% 456 536 85% A 951 1,030 92% A 177 233 76% VY 1,058 1,759 60% 435 623 70% A 690 956 72% A 356 551 65% V¥
3.4 STD Services At Hospitals & Clinics
Patients satisfied with service 1,169 1,337 87% 408 456 89% A 916 953 96% A 179 193 93% V 823 1,004 82% 384 434 88% A 641 691 93% A 450 494 91% V
4. UPTAKE OF HIV SERVICES

Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total Said Total
4.1 Testing Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes asked % Yes asked %
Tested for HIV 367 5,909 6% 469 4374 11% A 788 8346 9% A| 2,079 6,201 34% A
Collected results 314 345 91% 455 485 94% A 685 741 92% A 1,899 2,126 89% V
Pleased to have tested 330 343 96% 452 455 99% A 696 739 94% 1,868 1,900 98% A
4.2 ARV Treatment
Heard of drugs for HIV/AIDS 199 5913 3% 561 4,362 13% A 200 8,353 2% 1,005 6,192 16% A
Think these drugs work 98 140 70% 214 479 45% V 81 139 58% 484 875 55% VY
Think drugs will be available in the area soon 80 146 55% 345 441 78% A 67 114 59% 580 681 85% A
4.3 PMTCT (Prevention of Mother To Child Transmission)
Mother tested for HIV (last pregnancy in last three years) 409 2,465 17% 976 1,868 52% A
Mother received HIV result 304 406 75% 864 974 89% A
Mother HIV +ve (self-reported) 17 348 5% 52 913 6% A
ART treatment for mother 12 18 67% 48 65 74% A
ART treatment for infant 11 18 61% 46 68 68% A
4.4 Male Circumcision
Males who are circumcised 184 3,239 6% 458 5917 8% A 272 4354 6% VY

A :Marks an increase from previous round| ¥ :Marks a decrease from previous round| ==:Marks no change between rounds
* Includes responses after probing. **Respondents who reported not having started sex yet were excluded here. ***Includes local and other hospitals and clinics
§ Includes respondents who report not knowing abybody with AIDS



